Anienilisient No. 3 1o Agreement No. 2016-0107.FD/BT

AMENDMENT'NO: 3550 »11

TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT.
WITH EMSRY, EMSMANAGEMENT-SOEUTIONS /;
e v i R Pkt
THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this /A2ty of- <1

by and between Suxta Fe County (herejnufier “County”),  political subdfvislon offthe Siate of

New Mexjéb, und EMSRYENIS N‘iﬂ“ﬁz‘fé*efh}gng’éﬁfu‘ft‘{“’“ns;’,?ﬁﬁ:&s?:*ﬁij?e*iis’aij’:afciaifé.éiiiisfsiso

Rast Baffierus, Stiite 7,'SEottsdale A Z-85260 1 refnnfler referfed'to ng'tha " Contracior”

WHEREAS; by Afréetaeni No. 2016:0107-FD/BF A greement) diied juntiiry 122018,
the County and the Contraciar entered into an agreement For Contractor to providemedical director
services for the Santa Fe County Fire Depattment; and '

, WHEREAS, the term.of.the Agreement is due to expire January 13,2018 4nd the Catinty
wishes to benéfit from Contractor’s services for another yeur and the Gontractor is willing to render
such services; and L .

WHEREAS, according (o Section 15 (No Orul Modification; Written Amendniénts 1 -
Required), all amebdments and modifications to the Agreement are required to be in writing and
signed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. | extended the term to.J anuary-13, 2018 and
incrensed compensation payable to the Contractor by a sum of $26,400. Amendment:No, 2
extended the term 1o Jantiary 12, 2019 nnd increased compensation payable to the Contractor by
asum of $26,400; and (et L O T R R

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 3. the County wishes to extend the term of the
Agreement from January 12, 2019 to January 12, 2020 and increase the compcns‘mib_’fi";’ph')‘mblé' to
the Contractor.by/$26,400.00 for n not to exceed amount pf $105,600.00; exclusive of NM'GRT. _
NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the premises and mutual obligations herein, th'e*;iﬁ[‘ties hivi:
hiereto do mutually npree as follows: . PR :

1. Seciion 3 (Compensation, Invoicing and Sel-Off), subparagraph A.2. a subparagruph ¢ is
inserted to read: :

¢. By Amendment No. 3 to this Agreement, the compensation pyyﬁbie lo the
Conuacior for the term of January 12, 2019 to Junuary12,-2020 shall not cxceed
$26,400.00, exclusive of NM GRT. The total amoint payable to the Contractor

for the term of this Agreement shall not exceed § 105,600.00, exclusive of NM
GRT, :



Anendment Ho. 3w Agreement No. 2016-0107-F/BT

2

3 »
L

c. By Amﬁ.ﬂﬁl‘ﬁ‘.?'ifﬂ.‘;e to;
from Januiry 12, 2019 to Janvary
on Junuary 12,2019,
3. Allother provisions of ths, Ageement
Amendment Nos, |; 2 and th

no *«peﬁgf'wllﬁm“‘}.‘*"“t"f

2. Scction # (Effective Date and Term) is u_l,negd,_eﬁl lz)g_-_inscﬂing a subparagraph ¢ 1o read:

Sedaai gy Ll A .
3ito,this ﬁg‘rcpmggg.&l&c tegrn gf this, Agreement is extended

12,2020, This term extension sholl commence

ki

i it ol

rﬁ'l’_inhé'ciw

is- AmendmengNo: 3 shall remainiin full _f_c‘:féc,u_i_fﬁi:cjfecl.

TN WITNESS WHEREOT, the purties huye executed this Amendment us of the.date of the last

signaiure below,

SANTA FE.COUNTY:

| 4’<:H—h Iht wﬂil’n/u;» |
Kuhtrine Miller
Sunta. Fe County Mannger

Approved as to form:

iy

R, Bruce Frederick

Santa Fe County Atlorney

Stephanie Schardin Clarke
Finance Direclor

{Frint pane & tide)

Yo HO&(@&R /%{/r@a{ ﬂmfa’vv

Duile




